
Feb 19, 2020, 2:49 PM

MA 18P 17030200000000000100 State of Maine  
MODIFICATION

Master Agreement
Effective Date: 04/24/17 Expiration Date: 03/31/22

Master Agreement Description: Print Services Contract

Buyer Information
Debbie Jacques 207-624-7890 ext.  DEBBIE.JACQUES@MAINE.GOV

Issuer Information
Debbie Jacques 207-624-7890 ext.  DEBBIE.JACQUES@MAINE.GOV

Requestor Information
Debbie Jacques 207-624-7890 ext.  DEBBIE.JACQUES@MAINE.GOV

 
 
Agreement Reporting Categories

 

 

 

 
Reason For Modification: Extending MA for the remaining renewal periods allowed under RFP 201606124
 
Authorized Departments

ALL  
 

Vendor Information
 
Vendor Line #: 1

Vendor ID Vendor Name
VC1000018141 THE COPY CENTER

Alias/DBA
 

 
Vendor Address Information
1921 U S RT 202
 
WINTHROP, ME 04364
US
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



MA 18P 17030200000000000100

Feb 19, 2020, 2:49 PM

Vendor Contact Information
Carla Furrow
207-623-1452 ext.  
stateprinting@thecopycenterplus.com
 

 
Commodity Information

 
Vendor Line #: 1

Vendor Name: THE COPY CENTER

Commodity Line #: 1

Commodity Code: 96600

Commodity Description: Print Services Contract
Commodity Specifications:  
Commodity Extended Description: Print Services Contract.

See Attached BP-54.
Contract Period: 4/24/2017 - 3/31/2022.

 
Quantity UOM Unit Price
0.00000  0.000000

Delivery Days Free On Board
  

Contract Amount Service Start Date Service End Date
0.00 04/24/17 03/31/22

Catalog Name Discount
 0.0000 %

Discount Start Date Discount End Date
  

 
 
 
 
 
Please see authorized signatures displayed on the next page

DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



MA 18P 17030200000000000100

Feb 19, 2020, 2:49 PM

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract. 
The parties sign and cause this Contract to be executed.

State of Maine - Department of Administrative and Financial Services

Signature                                                           Date

Jaime C. Schorr, Chief Procurement Officer

Vendor

Signature                                                           Date

Print Representative Name and Title

DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9

2/19/2020

2/19/2020

The Copy Center

2/19/2020Peter McCarthy



Amendment rev. June 2019 

 

Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of this contract. 

 

 

  AMENDMENT 

DATE:    2/12/2020                       

 

ADVANTAGE CONTRACT #: MA 18P 17030200000000000100                

 

DEPARTMENT AGREEMENT #: N/A 

 

AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $ 0.00 

 

This Amendment, is between the following Department of the State of Maine and Provider: 

State of Maine DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT: Administrative and Financial Services, Division of Procurement Services    

Address: 9 State House Station 

City: Augusta                                       State: ME          Zip Code: 04333-0009 

 

 

PROVIDER 

PROVIDER: The Copy Center 

 

Address: 1921 U S RT 202 

City: Winthrop                State: ME        Zip Code: 04364 

 

Provider’s Vendor Customer #: VC1000018141 

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract Amendment. 

The parties sign and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

Department of  Administrative and Financial 
Services  

  

 The Copy Center  

                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                         

Signature                                                            
Jaime C. Schorr, Chief Procurement Officer     
Date 

 Signature                                                               
Peter McCarthy, President                                     
Date 

   

DocuSign Envelope ID: 966CD47B-D402-4E87-A46C-D7D8ABD64EFF

2/13/2020 2/13/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



                                      2 of 2 

 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

 

The contract is hereby amended as follows: (Check and complete all that apply) 

1. ☒ 2. Amended  

3. Period: 

Original Start Date:   4/24/2017         Current End Date:  3/31/2020 
Amendment Start Date: 4/1/2020 New End Date: 3/31/2022     
 

Reason: Extending MA for the remaining renewal periods allowed under RFP 
201606124 

4. ☐ 5. Amended  

6. Contract Amount:  

Amount of Adjustment: $                                     New Contract Amount:  $                      
 
Reason:                      

☐ Amended 

Scope of Work:  

 

The Scope of work in Rider A is amended as follows:                    

☐ Other:  

 

Reason:                                    

 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments remain in full force and effect.  

 

CODING 

  

LINE TOTAL FUND DEPT UNIT SUB 

UNIT 

OBJ PROGRAM PROGRAM 

PERIOD 

BOND 

FUNDING 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

$                                                                                                      

 

LINE TOTAL FUND DEPT UNIT SUB 

UNIT 

OBJ PROGRAM PROGRAM 

PERIOD 

BOND 

FUNDING 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

$                                                                                                      

 (Departments - Attach separate sheet as needed for additional coding.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 966CD47B-D402-4E87-A46C-D7D8ABD64EFFDocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



Effective 6/26/19
New Address:
226 Western Ave.
Augusta, ME  04330

DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9



DocuSign Envelope ID: E90BFBC8-104F-4D98-832D-A2C1A95D43E9


	Advantage MA 100.pdf
	1


		2020-02-19T13:38:38-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




